Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12.11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

## TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Barclays Bank PLC	Name: Premier Research International LLC	
[ ] Aggregation	Street Address, 1500 Market Street, Suite 3500W	
Individual(s) Association		
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	City Philadelphia	
□ Corporation - State	State: <u>Pennsylvania</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines)United Kingdom	Country:United States Zip: 19102	
	Individual(s) Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Chizananip	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)February 21, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Limited Liabiliter Citizenship Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other Release of Security Agreement	representative designation is attached Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  didentification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)   Lext	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
77791321 EZRAND		
77791312 ITRACK	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
EZRAND, filing date 7/28/09, 77791321 ITRACK, filing date 7/28/09, 77791312		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name Pepper Hamilton LLP	registrations involved:	
Internal Address; Suite 5000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3 41) \$80.00	
memai Address, anie 3000	7. Total ree (37 C) 1 2 0(b)(0) & 3 4 1) 43-3-3-2	
Street Address: 500 Grant Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
Street Address:		
City Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:	
State PA Zip: 15219		
Phone Number: 412.454 5000	50.0426	
Docket Number 140165 3	Deposit Account Number 50-0436	
Email Address;docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com	Authorized User Name Pepper Hamilton LLP	
9. Signature:	February 22, 2013	
Signature	Date	
Joseph T Helmsen	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and document	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0138

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is made this day of February, 2013, by Barclays Bank PLC, as Agent and Security Trustee (the "Security Trustee") in favor of Premier Research International LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 13, 2009 (the "Security Agreement") by Grantor in favor of Security Trustee, for the ratable benefit of the Finance Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 2009 at Reel/Frame: 004097/0314.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Security Trustee, a security interest in, among other things, their trademarks ("Trademark Collateral"), including without limitation to the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Security Trustee has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

WHEREAS, Security Trustee desires to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Security Trustee hereby releases and remits to Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the trademarks identified in Schedule A, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral to Grantor. The Security Trustee hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

#17657502 vi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0139

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Security Trustee duly executes this Release of the day and year first above written.

BARCLAYS BANK PY

By: Namo: PAYL BRAHWH ITE

Title: AV

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0140 FEB-22-2013 13:44 From: To:USPTO P.5/5

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARKS

Merk	Filing Date	Serial No.	Country
EZRAND	7/28/09	77791321	United States
ITRACK	7/28/09	77791312	United States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004969 FRAME: 0141

**RECORDED: 02/22/2013**